

210-00750	RESET LIGHT STANDARD	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,190.00	\$4,380.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
210-04020	MODIFY INLET	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
210-04050	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
212-00050	SOD	SF	3248	\$5.00	\$16,240.00	\$6.00	\$19,488.00	\$4.00	\$12,992.00
212-00100	TREE RETENTION AND PROTECTION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,190.00	\$9,190.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
213-00500	TREE GRATE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,725.00	\$3,725.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
304-06000	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 6)	TON	58	\$40.00	\$2,320.00	\$46.00	\$2,668.00	\$50.92	\$2,953.36
403-00720	HOT MIX ASPHALT (PATCHING) (ASPHALT)	TON	77	\$200.00	\$15,400.00	\$215.00	\$16,555.00	\$286.13	\$22,032.01
503	HYDROVAC CAISSON (36 INCH)	LF	78	\$900.00	\$70,200.00	\$500.00	\$39,000.00	\$635.00	\$49,530.00
503-00036	DRILLED CAISSON (36 INCH)	LF	182	\$600.00	\$109,200.00	\$500.00	\$91,000.00	\$537.00	\$97,734.00
603-01185	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	LF	7	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$185.00	\$1,295.00	\$621.00	\$4,347.00
604-16005	INLET TYPE 16 (5FOOT)	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,850.00	\$15,850.00	\$6,740.00	\$6,740.00
604-30005	MANHOLE SLAB BASE (5 FOOT)	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,550.00	\$9,550.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
608-00006	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6 INCH)	SY	453	\$75.00	\$33,975.00	\$73.00	\$33,069.00	\$101.75	\$46,092.75
608-00010	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SY	233	\$125.00	\$29,125.00	\$145.00	\$33,785.00	\$180.60	\$42,079.80
609-21020	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION II-B)	LF	916	\$40.00	\$36,640.00	\$41.00	\$37,556.00	\$48.34	\$44,279.44
610-00025	MEDIAN COVER MATERIAL (6 INCH PATTERNED CONCRETE)	SF	562	\$50.00	\$28,100.00	\$24.00	\$13,488.00	\$27.97	\$15,719.14
610-00030	MEDIAN COVER MATERIAL (CONCRETE)	SF	851	\$50.00	\$42,550.00	\$22.00	\$18,722.00	\$27.98	\$23,810.98
613	PULLBOX MARKED "TRAFFIC" ON LID - TYPE B	EA	15	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,010.00	\$15,150.00	\$1,670.00	\$25,050.00
613	PULLBOX MARKED "ELECTRIC" ON LID - TYPE A	EA	20	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$950.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,061.00	\$21,220.00
613	PULLBOX MARKED "TRAFFIC COMM" ON LID - TYPE C	EA	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,140.00	\$10,700.00	\$2,270.00	\$11,350.00
613-00206	2 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BORED)	LF	1905	\$25.00	\$47,625.00	\$22.00	\$41,910.00	\$27.00	\$51,435.00
613-00306	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BORED)	LF	1960	\$31.00	\$60,760.00	\$22.00	\$43,120.00	\$29.00	\$56,840.00
613-13000	LUMINARIE (LED)	EA	10	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$880.00	\$8,800.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
613-80130	SERVICE METER CABINET	EA	5	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,365.00	\$31,825.00	\$5,200.00	\$26,000.00
614	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE (12-12-12) WITH BACKPLATE	EA	20	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,165.00	\$23,300.00	\$940.00	\$18,800.00
614	SIGNAL CABINET, CONTROLLER AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT	EA	5	\$34,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$26,265.00	\$131,325.00	\$38,300.00	\$191,500.00
614	VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA	EA	12	\$7,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$8,830.00	\$105,960.00	\$9,940.00	\$119,280.00
614	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POLE	EA	16	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$18,400.00	\$1,275.00	\$20,400.00
614	SIGN PANEL	EA	22	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$315.00	\$6,930.00	\$470.00	\$10,340.00
614	STEEL SIGN POST (2x2 INCH TUBING)	LF	13	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$32.00	\$416.00	\$28.00	\$364.00
614-70150	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL FACE (16) (COUNTDOWN)	EA	40	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$715.00	\$28,600.00	\$556.50	\$22,260.00
614-70336	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE (12-12-12)	EA	40	\$700.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,005.00	\$40,200.00	\$725.00	\$29,000.00
614-72860	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EA	40	\$550.00	\$22,000.00	\$385.00	\$15,400.00	\$395.00	\$15,800.00
614-72866	EMERGENCY VEHICLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL PRIORITY CONTROL	EA	5	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,495.00	\$47,475.00	\$8,705.00	\$43,525.00
614-81301	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL(1-20 FOOT MAST ARM)	EA	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$15,900.01	\$22,025.00	\$132,150.00
614-81301	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL(1-25 FOOT MAST ARM)	EA	8	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,650.00	\$21,200.00	\$22,488.00	\$179,904.00
614-81301	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL(1-30 FOOT MAST ARM)	EA	5	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$13,250.00	\$24,825.00	\$124,125.00
614-81301	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL(1-35 FOOT MAST ARM)	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$25,550.00	\$25,550.00
614-84000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL PEDESTAL POLE STEEL	EA	4	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,965.00	\$11,860.00	\$3,150.00	\$12,600.00
614-86800	UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLY	EA	5	\$8,250.00	\$41,250.00	\$6,090.00	\$30,450.00	\$7,360.00	\$36,800.00
614-87702	ETHERNET RADIO (PAIR)	EA	5	\$1,022.00	\$5,110.00	\$4,875.00	\$24,375.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
614-87320	CCTV	EA	5	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,535.00	\$27,675.00	\$4,900.00	\$24,500.00
625-00000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$31,575.00	\$31,575.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
626-00000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$63,070.00	\$63,070.00	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
627-30405	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (W/VSF)	SF	40	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$21.00	\$840.00
627-30410	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (X/VSF)	SF	2768	\$12.00	\$33,216.00	\$13.00	\$35,984.00	\$13.92	\$38,530.56
630-00000	FLAGGING	HR	2100	\$25.00	\$52,500.00	\$30.00	\$63,000.00	\$37.50	\$78,750.00
630-00007	TRAFFIC CONTROL INSPECTION	DAY	42	\$90.00	\$3,780.00	\$53.00	\$2,226.00	\$65.00	\$2,730.00
630-00012	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	DAY	210	\$400.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,235.00	\$259,350.00	\$1,172.00	\$246,120.00
630-80335	BARRICADE (TYPE 3 M-A) (TEMPORARY)	EA	40	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$53.00	\$2,120.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
630-80341	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE A)	EA	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
630-80343	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE C)	EA	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00
630-80355	PORTABLE MESSAGE SIGN PANEL	EA	10	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,675.00	\$36,750.00	\$4,165.00	\$41,650.00
630-80358	ADVANCE WARNING FLASHING OR SEQUENCING ARROW	EA	10	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,190.00	\$11,900.00
630-80360	DRUM CHANNELIZING DEVICE	EA	250	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00
630-80363	DRUM CHANNELIZING DEVICE (WITH LIGHT - FLASHING)	EA	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$27.00	\$540.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
630-80380	TRAFFIC CONE	EA	500	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
Total Amount	(Schedule B - 202-00000 through A/W 03 (Sixty-eight [68]) total bid items)				\$1,603,986.00		\$1,893,708.01		\$2,466,816.76
				Engineers Estimate of Base Bid Total:	\$2,693,130.00				
					BID ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT	\$2,926,550.01		\$3,721,945.50	
						TEXTURA FEE	\$9,100.00		\$9,100.00
						TOTAL BID AMOUNT	\$2,935,650.01		\$3,731,045.50